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Wichtiger Hinweis
Important note

Avis important O
Observacién importante

Achtung!

Wir machen ausdrUcklich darauf aufmerksam, daf} Ersatz- und Zubehorteile,

die nicht von uns geliefert werden, auch nicht von uns geprift und freigegeben sind.
Der Einbau und / oder die Verwendung solcher Produkte kann daher u. Umstanden
konstruktiv vorgegebene Eigenschaften Ihrer Maschine negativ verandern.

Fir Schaden, die durch die Verwendung von Nicht-Originalteilen entstehen,
Ubernehmen wir keine Haftung!

Caution!

We warn you expressively that spare parts and accessories that are not supplied
by us are not tested and released by us.

Fitting or using these products may therefore have negative influences on features
that depend on the machine design.

We are not liable for any damage caused by the use of non-Pfaff parts!

Attention!

Nous attirons expressément votre attention sur le fait que les pieces de rechange
et accessoires qui n'ont pas été livrés par nous n'ont pas non plus été contrélés et
agréés par nous.

C'est pourguoi le montage et/ou I'utilisation de telles pieces peut éventuellement
entrainer |'altération des caractéristiques de construction de votre machine.

Par conséguent, nous n‘assumons aucune responsabilité pour les dommages
causés par I'emploi de pieces qui ne sont pas d'origingle!

jAtencion!

Se hace observar que en el caso de piezas de recambio y accesorios que no hayan
sido suministrados por nosotros, quiere decir que non han sido sometidas por
nuestra parte a un control y que no se les ha dado el visto bueno.

Por esta razén, el montaje y/o empleo de tales productos puede repercutir
negativamente en las caracteristicas previstas en su maquina.

iPara los danos que eventualmente pudiesen presentarse al utilizar piezas no
originales, no asumimos ninguna garantia!

PFAFF 0-1



Vorwort
Foreword
Avant-propos

Notas preliminares

Die Seriennummer der Maschine, flr die diese Teileliste GUltigkeit hat, ist auf der Titel-
seite aufgeflnhrt.

Alle Teile sind so abgebildet, wie sie in der Maschine funktionsmafig zusammengehdren.
Gestrichelt dargestellte Teile zeigen angrenzende Teile aus anderen Funktionsgruppen.

Im oberen Teil der Bildseiten befindet sich eine Gesamtansicht der Maschine .

Der Einbauort der dargestellten Teile wird durch eine gerasterte Flache gekennzeichnet.
Einrahmungen auf den Bildseiten zeigen, aus welchen Einzelteilen sich die Gruppenteile
zusammensetzen.

Die auf den Bildseiten verwendeten Schliisselzeichen ( [1; [2]; usw.) sind im
Kapitel "Erlauterungen der Schllsselzeichen" aufgelistet.

The serial number of the machine to which this parts list applies is indicated on the cover
page.

All parts are illustrated in function groups with the parts which they function together with
in the machine.

Parts illustrated with broken lines are parts from other function groups which border on
the illustrated function group.

The above section of the page of illustrations contains a total view of the machine. The
place for the installation of the parts pictured here is marked by the grid.

The framed-in sections on the illustration pages show the individual parts comprising a
group.

The key markings used on the illustrated pages ( [ [21: etc.) are listed in the
chapter "Explanation of key markings".

Le numéro de série de la machine pour lagquelle cette liste de pieces est valable est
indiqué sur la premiére page.

Toutes les pieces sont représentées en fonction de leur groupement fonctionnel dans la
machine.

Les pieces hachurées indiquent les piéces limitrophes de groupes de fonctions différents.
La partie supérieure des pages de figures comprend une présentation globale de la
machine. Lemplacement des piéces représentées est signalé par quadrillages.

Les parties encadrées sur les pages a illustrations représentent les pieces individuelles
formant groupe.

Vous trouverez au chapitre "Explication des symboles" une liste des symboles utilisés sur
les pages de figures ( [ ; [21; etc.)

El nimero de serie de la maquina para la cual tiene validez esta lista de piezas va indicado
en la pagina de titulo.

Odas las piezas estan ilustradas tal como aparecen en la méquina para su
funcionamiento.

Las piezas representadas con rayitas muestran piezas colindantes de otros grupos de
funciones.

En la parte superior de las paginas ilustradas se puede ver una vista en conjunto de la
maquina.

El lugar de montaje de la pieza representada va caracterizada mediante una superficie
reticulada.

Los recuadros en las paginas ilustradas indican las piezas individuales de que se
componen los grupos.

Los signos clave ( [ ; [2]; etc.) empleados en las paginas con ilustraciones van
listados en el capitulo "Explicaciones de los signos clave'".

PFAFF



Erlauterung der Schllisselzeichen

Explication des symboles

Explanation of key markings 2

Explicaciones de los signos clave

[ ]

3/4

5/3

Unterklassenabhangig, Teilenummer siehe Unterklassen-Ausstattung.
Subclas-dependent, for part number see subclass parts listing.
Fonction de la sous-classe; pour le numéro de la piéce, voir "Equipement de sous-classes".

Dependientes de la subclase, para el nUmero de pieza véase "Dotaction de subclases".

Maschinen-Ausstattung fiir feine Materialien.
Model A for sewing thin and light-weight materials.
Modele A pour la couture de tissus fins et Iégers.
Tipo A para materiales ligeros.

Maschinen-Ausstattung fur mittlere Materialien.
Model B for sewing thin and medium-weight materials.
Modeéle B pour la couture de matiéres moyennes.

Tipo B para materiales semiligeros.

Maschinen-Ausstattung fir mittelschwere Materialien.
Model C for sewing medium-heavy materials.

Modele C pour la couture de matiéres mi-lourdes.

Tipo C para materiales semipesados.

Stichlange 6,0 mm.
Stitch lenght 6.0 mm.
Longeur du point 6,0 mm.

Largo de puntada 6,0 mm.

Markierung (Punkte, Striche oder Zahl) bei Bestellung angeben.
Marking (dots, strokes or numbers) to be stated on order.
Préciser les repéres (points, traits ou chiffres) a la commande.

Senales (puntos, rayas o cifras), indiquese en los pedidos.

Selbstklebend
Self-adhesive
Auto-adhésive

Autoadhesivo

Nahmuster bzw. Material einsenden
Submit sewing sample or material
Joindre échantillons de couture ou matiéres

Enviense muestras de costura

Teilesatz zur Selbst-Herstellung von Nahschablonen

Parts kit for the production of flap sewing jigs

Jeu de pieces pour fabriquer les gabarits de couture pour rabats

Juego de piezas para la fabricacion de plantillas de costura para solapas

Nadeldicke und Spitzenform bei Bestellung angeben.

Needle size and style of point to be stated on order.

Préciser la grosseur de l'aiguille et la forme de la pointe a la commande.
Grosor de aguja y forma de la punta, indiquese en los pedidos.

PFAFF



Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
Explanation of key markings
Explication des symboles
Explicaciones de los signos clave

6/3

6/4

Fir 1,64 mm Nadelkolbendicke
For needle thickness of 1.64 mm
Pour grosseur d'aiguille 1,64 mm

Para 1,64 mm de grosor de aguja

Fir 2,00 mm Nadelkolbendicke
For needle thickness of 2.00 mm
Pour grosseur d'aiguille 2,00 mm

Para 2,00 mm de grosor de aguja

Schneidabstand
Trimming margin
Distance de coupe
Margen de corte

Eingeklammerte Zahl = Lange in mm.
Number in brackets = length in mm.
Chiffre entre parenthéses = longueur en mm.

Cifra entre paréntesis = largura en mm.

Fetten mit 28-011 202-69; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 15 - 1.

Grease with 28-011 202-69; for part number see page 15- 1.
Graisser avec de la graisse 28-011 202-69; n° de commmande, voir page 15 - 1.

Engrase con grasa 28-011 202-69; para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 15 - 1.

Fetten mit 28-011 202-05; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 15 - 1.
Grease with 28-011 202-05; for part number see page 15- 1.
Graisser avec de la graisse 28-011 202-05; n° de commmande, voir page 15 - 1.

Engrase con grasa 28-011 202-05; para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 15 - 1.

Tranken mit 28-011 201-05; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 15 - 1.
Grease with 28-011 201-05; for part number see page 15- 1.
Graisser avec de la graisse 28-011 201-05; n° de commande, voir page 15 - 1.

Engrase con grasa 28-011 201-05; para el niUmero de pedido véase la pagina 15 - 1.

Olen mit 28-011 201-05; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 15 - 1.

Oil with 28-011 201-05; for part number see page 15- 1.

Huiler avec de la graisse 28-011 201-05; n° de commande, voir page 15 - 1.
Lubrifigue con grasa 28-011 201-05; para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 15- 1.

Fallen mit 28-011 201-05; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 15 - 1.
Top up with 28-011 201-05; for part number see page 15- 1.
Remplir de 28-011 201-05; n° de commande, voir page 15 - 1.

Rellene con 28-011 201-05; para el numero de pedido véase la pagina 15 - 1.

Lange angeben.
State length.
Préciser longeur.
Indiquese la largura.

PFAFF



Gehauseteile PFAFF 1051
Housing sections PFAFF 1053

Parties du corps PFAFF 1181 3 O
Piezas del carter PFAFF 1183 . 1

91-162 583-75/699 11-130 224-25 (2x)

11-180 283-25 (9x)

Flr -731/01; -909/04 siehe Seite 4-2; 6-1

For -731/01; -909/04 see page 4-2; 6-1

Pour -731/01; -909/04 voir page 4-2; 6-1

Para -731/01; -909/04 véase la pagina 4-2; 6-1

11-130 257-25
(2x)

11-130 224-25

11-108 22225 27 _-<
‘ \/\/ © (e}
91-262 329-75/895 g >3 X

12-5610 140-4
91-290 733-91

/:> 91-167 590-15 (2x) | > Zum Gestel
. For Stand
11-130 224-25 (3x) ourle!

Pour le bati
Para el bancada

91-262 761-71/895

91-262 326-15 (2x)

13-030 341-05 (2x)

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
<% ‘
12-618 170-45 (4x) J/ Q’ i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

i
™~
91-262 536-15 K

11-173 171-25
11-130 173-15

| |
) |
11-130 185-15 (2 —}

91-262 183-75/895

§— 11-130173-15

< — 91-262 815-11
91-262 536-15

91-262 572-15

11-130 287-15 (2)—§
@—11-173 171-25

99-137 247-45 (4x)—O 8
o
PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen 3 ; 1

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Kopfteile PFAFF 1051
Needle head parts PFAFF 1053

3 2 Pieces de téte PFAFF 1181
.O Piezas de la cabeza PFAFF 1183

11-225 232-15 7
Fir -909/04 siehe Seite 6-1 e ©
For -909/04 see page 6-1 = < C)///
Pour -909/04 vgir page §-1 ~ r > ~ o = 7 P e
Para -909/04 véase la pagina 6-1 - ~ i N \\\ % /// /?W
( ~. o N N i
11-330 952-15 Q‘@ S oy 0 /w 227 91-161 334-25
S ~1 ‘ﬁit-« Y M,/ ! ‘
91-069 079-72/895 — ~ Tl T
~ Rp= /7@} B 1
NS ‘ /hﬁ el ‘ | {)‘L/
~. | ‘@ ﬁ‘ - J\J [ } | Wi
11-341 277-15 %\ S o \/ Lo 7y
o S Jy 2, 11-173 168-25 (2x)
/'/ ‘\> H:<// E/K } //’(// /
B ~- Al - - N4 - . -
,/'/ /’/.\‘. %/u/z)" o / “&Q 7 S-414 988-380-435
- - eE oy,
SINST 7
- \/ \//j / P
. /\\ /f/ /// %

. S
N e
~
. 11-330 220-15 (2x)
RN
. \‘

91-162 984-05| | ~.
i .
91-069 075-11 g 91} 62 596-25 91-069 105-25
/./' \ ~
| N
91-171 050-06 - o
- 81113217215 .
R s S~
@ e | NG
e _ L .
- RS | 91-069 434-91 ~.
< > ‘ | >

, - ,
SITELL R 91069 50505 0 0"
e 171322231500 | N
ara - véase la pagina 5- i S
~
- 91-100 117-15
91-069 562-05 /,/' b
~
i 91-069 579-05
ﬁ 12-640 130-55 (2x)
91-162 694-0  Foraiid see page 167 165, 189

Pour -8/44 voir page 18-7; 18-8; 18-9
Para -8/44 véase la pagina 18-7; 18-8; 18-9

o

Flr -8/44 siehe Seite 18-7; 18-8; 18-9
__.__ For-8/44 see page 18-7; 18-8; 18-9

Pour -8/44 voir page 18-7; 18-8; 18-9

Para -8/44 véase la pagina 18-7; 18-8; 18-9

91-162 690-92 —

11-108 174-254§§D

3 - 2 |:| siehe Kapitel 2 Erlduterung der Schliisselzeichen PFAF F

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Kopfteile PFAFF 1051
Needle head parts PFAFF 1053
Pieces de téte PFAFF 1181 3 02
Piezas de la cabeza PFAFF 1183 .
" B—11330220-15
e (&)
91-262 786-91 [ = oo
91-262 787-91 P NG = s e
~ ~ | SO 7=
| s ~ ‘ (&\)//> \x/ﬁ\\f\ ///9/;//ﬂ‘
12-360 064-05 (2x) | ™ }JJ;,?W P\ /‘W 227 1
- . =Yy e /|
91-262 354-05 (2x) Of ST e W/ I
- - X AL Ty h
\ A 1L~
—— 91-262 691-91 B N L e
91-262 751-91 [ g ‘//1 § 2/
= | ] ‘ ‘/ =\
- [ Q ,K ‘ (/ N
- RN /)},o/k//
/'/ \‘ ;[L//‘) /}%// \7
. \ = //’ - -
\‘\ VK (>; / @/
\\ ;\ \@ \( //// ~
E ‘\ \ Ny Y/@/{ ///
> o ~ SN2/ -
91-262 692-05 . . =
;5 : > T
~ . .
7 /\// e
- o ~ K .
e <\ %//; \ /}) &
<. 91-262 788-91 ~ PN\ 2e \}/ \;\
~ \ NN ~_
N /\} N
\ z N
\\0 \/// '\.
X /1 ~
>
siehe Seite 3-6 ~
see page 3-6 -
voir page 3-6 s
véase la pagina 3-6 e
e
-
11-225 223-15 gy
e
-
e
e
e
e
P
e
// '/
& // '/,/
Sz ~
I \jﬁ /'/'
o\ —~
}\ \‘ i)_/ﬁ/ \\
i
e
P H—\J/
'J\ siehe Seite 3-4 und 3-5
S hd see page 3-4 and 3-5 @
\ {/, voir page 3-4 et 3-5
| }/ véase la pagina 3-4 y 3-5
L
@
Fir-731/01 siehe Seite 4-1
For-731/01 see page 4-1 —— —91-262 820-91

Pour -731/01 voir page 4-1
Para -731/01 véase la pagina 4-1

—91-262 821-91 (64l

System 134 [¢]

System DBx1 [6]
Systéme DBx1 [6]
Sistema DBx1 [€]

Fi 11-330 085-15
?

91-262 304-45

Systéme 134 [6]
Sistema 134 [€]

g1 1-330 085-15

91-262 304-45

PFAFF
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siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



3 02 Piéces de téte PFAFF 1051
. Piezas de la cabeza PFAFF 1181

Kopfteile
Needle head parts

11-330 955-15—, (‘;\\3\\ 91-262 854-91
<

91-262 836-01

D
" —— 91-262 551-91 (PFAFF 1051)

N &@— 91-262 422-05 o -
~ [4023191-069 056-05 o e e
N ///// (S P voir page 3-8
. fk\/ o s véase la pagina 3-8
13-250 088-25 . Vs
| © /> \\\ - P /ﬁw
} /7/\5\3 \\V// Qﬁj/ 1
26-536 301-09 | ”%fi_{a‘\y/\ﬂ 1238 FRE
(80) [27/5] [40/23] } } N | w/l U//kw‘
//\0‘ [ ‘y\ | V{ %l -
\ 2 ~ N)
SN e
O 7 A R R < A
S
26-536 301-09 (80) Il Q [J l/g (;4\ AN
I AN
A ‘ /r/k [/ ?
\\\ D’)é/\w ) ”7/
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voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Armteile PFAFF 1051
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. Piezas del brazo PFAFF 1183
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3 6 |:| see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings PFAF F

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Armteile PFAFF 1051
Arm parts PFAFF 1053
Picces de bras  PFAFF 1181 3 03
Piezas del brazo PFAFF 1183 .
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see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos cl.

siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
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. Piezas del brazo PFAFF 1181
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|:| siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen PFAF F

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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Arm parts

Piéces de bras PFAFF 1051 3 03
Piezas del brazo PFAFF 1181 .
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siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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Anschluf siehe Seite 3-18
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siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
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voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen 3 - 1 5

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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siehe Seite 3-14
see page 3-14

voir page 3-14
véase la pagina 3-14
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siehe Seite 3-15 und 3-16 —
3§ﬁ E:gz glg Z':gjge AnschluB siehe Seite 3-18
véase la pag. 3-15 y 3-16 For connection see page 3-18

Raccord, cf. page 3-18
Para la conexion, véase la pag. 3-18

PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen 3 i} 1 7

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Grundplattenteile PFAFF 1051
Bedplate parts PFAFF 1053

3 04 Pieces du plateau fondemental ~ PFAFF 1181
. Piezas del carter PFAFF 1183

~N
@] 91-262 244-92
L
siehe Seite 3-10 \Lr\| D
see page 3-10 I
) g Siie ~ ~ \
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| :: 91-172 676—05
|l ’
| 12-624 310-45 -
_ : :' . g g) e N
e NS M Y s -7 s

91-262 245-04

‘ ~ " >
- | ' : 1-171 409-12
~ = \ B} }
711330 27715 % L~ &\ °
<

— - % 91-700 785-15 (2x)
. e -
> - -
~. < < 91-175 203-05
o~ ~
N ~ .
N N
~ ~.
~. o~
~ ~.
N
S .
S
SO\ -
O -
wu\y//

siehe Seite 3-17
see page 3-17

voir page 3-17
véase la pagina 3-17

siehe Seite 3-14 12-610 280-45

see page 3-14
voir page 3-14
véase la pagina 3-14
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3 - 1 8 |:| siehe Kapitel 2 Erlduterung der Schliisselzeichen PFAF F

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts
Pieces du plateau fondamental  PFAFF 1181 3 04
Piezas del carter PFAFF 1183 .

siehe Seite 3-4 und 3-5
see page 3-4 and 3-5
voir page 3-4 et 3-5
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siehe Seite 3-16 ‘ -
see page 3-16 ‘ .
voir page 3-16 !
véase la pagina 3-16
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PFAF F |:| siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen 3 - ‘| 9
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Grundplattenteile
Bedplate parts

3.04

Piezas del carter

Pieces du plateau fondemental

PFAFF 1051
PFAFF 1053
PFAFF 1181
PFAFF 1183
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siehe Seite 3-7 _Z ///
see page 3-7 /// s [ \
voir page 3-7 ==
véase la pagina 3-7 ////4 /// l]\ |
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Anschluf? siehe Seite 13-1

.___ Forconnection see page 13-1
Raccord, cf. page 13-1

Para la conexion, véase la pag. 13-1

siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave

PFAFF



Kanten-Beschneideinrichtung (-731/01)  PFAFF 1051
Edge trimmer (-731/01) PFAFF 1053
Couteau (-731/01) PFAFF 1181
Recortador (-731/01) PFAFF 1183

11-330 277-15 (2x)
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Systéme 134 kk [&]
Sistema 134 kk (6]

134 kk [&]
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siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Kanten-Beschneideinrichtung (-731/01)
Edge trimmer (-731/01)

Couteau (-731/01)

Recortador (-731/01)
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PFAFF 1051
PFAFF 1053
PFAFF 1181
PFAFF 1183
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4-2 e evpmaront ven g PFAFF

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Kanten-Beschneideinrichtung (-731/01)  PFAFF 1051

Edge trimmer (-731/01) PFAFF 1053
Couteau (-731/01) PFAFF 1181 4
Recortador (-731/01) PFAFF 1183

91-264 147-71/895

91-701 346-15
91-069 501-15 &
—
91-069 498-11 e S
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@ 11-174 176-15 (2x) véase la pagina 4-2 ///,” 0
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11-108 096-15 91-264 134-91
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N
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PFAFF N v Skt e 4-3

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Fadenabschneid-Einrichtung (-900/24) PFAFF 1051
Thread trimmer (-900/24) PFAFF 1053
5 Coupe-fil (-900/24) PFAFF 1181
Cortahilos (-900/24) PFAFF 1183
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Anschluf? siehe Seite 9-1

For connection see page 9-1
Raccord, cf. page 9-1

Para conexién, véase la pag. 9-1

siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave

PFAFF



siehe Seite 5-4

see page 5-4
voir page 5-4

véase la pagina 5-4

=

N

==

Fadenabschneid-Einrichtung (-900/24)
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Coupe-fil (-900/24) PFAFF 1051 5
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siehe Seite 3-15
see page 3-15

voir page 3-15
véase la pagina 3-15
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Anschluf siehe Seite 3-17

For connection see page 3-17
Raccord, cf. page 3-17

Para la conexion. véase la pag. 3-17
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|
|
91-262 22691 |
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PFAFF

:l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave

5-2



Fadenabschneid-Einrichtung (-900/24)

Thread trimmer (-900/24)

5 Coupe-fil (-900/24) PFAFF 1181
Cortahilos (-900/24) PFAFF 1183

siehe Seite 3-16
see page 3-16

voir page 3-16
véase la pagina 3-16
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Anschluf? siehe Seite 3-19

For connection see page 3-19
Raccord, cf. page 3-19 !
Para la conexion. véase la pag. 3-19

Anschlu? siehe Seite 3-17

For connection see page 3-17
Raccord, cf. page 3-17

Para la conexion. véase la pag. 3-17
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siehe Seite 5-4 ( 14-016 080-01 (2X)
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| 11-108 084-15 (2x)
L S¥

91-268 076-15

5 - 3 |:| siehe Kapitel 2 Erlduterung der Schliisselzeichen PFAF F

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Fadenabschneid-Einrichtung (-900/24)  PFAFF 1051
Thread trimmer (-900/24) PFAFF 1053
Coupe-fil (-900/24) PFAFF 1181 5
Cortahilos (-900/24) PFAFF 1183
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PFAFF :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen 5 - 4

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Fadenabschneid-Einrichtung (-900/24) PFAFF 1051
Thread trimmer (-900/24) PFAFF 1053
5 Coupe-fil (-900/24) PFAFF 1181
Cortahilos (-900/24) PFAFF 1183
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see page 5-4
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Anschluf siehe Seite 9-1

For connection see page 9-1
Raccord, cf. page 9-1

Para la conexion, véase la pag. 9-1
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siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave

PFAFF



Fadenabstreif-Einrichtung (-909/04) PFAFF 1051-900/24

Thread wiper (-909/04) PFAFF 1053-900/24
Racleur de fil (-909/04) PFAFF 1181-900/24
Retirahilos (-909/04) PFAFF 1183-900/24
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Anschluf? siehe Seite 9-1
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Anschluf? siehe Seite 9-1 .
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PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schiiisselzeichen

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Presserful3-Automatik (-910/06)
Automatic presser foot lifter (-910/06)
Reléve-pied automatique (-910/06)
Alzaprensatelas (-910/06)
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Verriegelungs-Einrichtung (-911/37)
Backtacking mechanism (-911/37)
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Kabelbaum zum Oberteil PFAFF 1051-900/24

Cable tree to sewing head PFAFF 1053-900/24
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Tastschalter

Push-button

Interrupteur a bouton-poussoir
Interruptor pulsador
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Einbaumotor
Built-in motor
Moteur incorporé
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default
Use screw # 11-330 952-15 on top of screw # 11-335 223-15 and secure with locktite


Sollwertgeber PFAFF 1051

Set-point generator PFAFF 1053
Codeur PFAFF 1181 9
Emisor del valor teéruco  PFAFF 1183 .05
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Cog
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Steuergerat

Control device
Boite de commande
Caja de mandos
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Garnrollenstander PFAFF 1051

Reel stands PFAFF 1053
Porte-bobines PFAFF 1181 1 O
Portacarretes PFAFF 1183

91-229 070-70/895

91-229 128-25

91-229 072-45
-

91-229 076-75/698 (3x)
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91-229 125-25
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91-229 082-25 (3x)/@ @
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Einstellehren PFAFF 1051
Adjustment gauges PFAFF 1053
1 1 Calibres PFAFF 1181
Calibres de ajuste PFAFF 1183

61-111 639-71

13-033 346-05

Teile zurTischplatte PFAFF 1051
Parts for table top PFAFF 1053
1 2 Pieces du plateau PFAFF 1181
Piezas pata el tablero = PFAFF 1183

61-111 639-70

11-108 285-26——

11-108 285—25—%

¢

91-038 801 75/699@

O /ﬁ 91-033 915-21 |

\

|

* 91-027 645-75/699
91-038 801-75/699— @

@7 91-027 645-75/699

11 -1
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Keilriemen PFAFF 1051
V-belt PFAFF 1053
Courroie trapézoidale PFAFF 1181
Correa trapezoidal PFAFF 1183

13

16-414 139-06 —

Zum Motor
For motor
Pour le moteur
Para el motor

Kniellfterteile PFAFF 1051
Knee lifter parts PFAFF 1053
Pieces du releveur de genouillére PFAFF 1181 1 4
Piezas del alzaprensatelas por rodillera  PFAFF 1183
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Schmiermittel-Ubersicht PFAFF 1051

Overiew of lubricants PFAFF 1053
1 5 Tableau de lubrifiants PFAFF 1181
Tabla de lubricantes PFAFF 1183
o]l Mittelpunkts-Viskositat bei: | Dichte bei: Bestellnummer fir Behalter mit:
Oil Mean viscosity at: Density of: Part number for can with:
Huile Viscosité moyenne a: Densité a: Numéro de commande pour récipients
Aceite Viscosidad media a: Densidad a: avec:
Ndmero de pedido para recipientes con:
1 Liter 5 Liter 10 Liter
g/cm? 1 Litre 5 Litre 10 Litre
C mm?2/s L (g/ml) 1 Litro 5 Litros 10 Litros
28-011 20 1-05 40 10,0 15 0,847 91-027 975-91 91-027 976-91 91-027 977-91
Fett Penetration Tropfpunkt Bestellnummer fir Behalter mit:
Grease Penetration Drip-point Part number for can with:
Graisse Pénétration Point de suintement | Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Grasa Penetracion Punto de goteo Numero de pedido para recipientes con:

mm/10

0,25kg 0,5kg 1kg

28-011 202-05

28-011 202-05

28-011 202-69

28-011 202-69

Reinigungsmittel
Cleansing agent
Agents de nettoyage
Limpiadores

Bestellnummer fir Behalter mit:

Part number for can with:

Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Ndmero de pedido para recipientes con:

240 ml

Isoprophyl-Alkohol

95-665 735-91

15 -1
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Anbausatz flr externen Motor
Mounting kit for external motor
Jeu de piéces pour moteur exte

rne

Juego de piezas acoplables para motor externo

PFAFF 1051
PFAFF 1053
PFAFF 1181
PFAFF 1183

16.01
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g2-305 114-15 (2x)

, —91-262 3
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o,
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voir page 3-17
véase la pagina 3-17

siehe Seite 3-1
see page 3-1

voir page 3-1
véase la pagina 3-1
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Index (Teilenummern / Seitenzahlen) PFAFF 1051
Index (part numbers / page numbers) PFAFF 1053
1 ? Index (numéros de piéces, de pages) PFAFF 1181
Index (niumeros de pieza/ numeros de pagina) PFAFF 1183
Seite Seite Seite Seite
Page Page Page Page
No. Pages No. Pages No. Pages No. Pages
Pagina Pagina Pagina Pagina
11-039 360-15 13-1 11-130284-15 3-14 11-330 223-15 9-3 12-305 114-15 3-5,9-3,
16-1
11-039378-15 7-1 11-130 287-15 3-1,3-8, | 11-330232-15 3-20,8-1 | 12-305144-15 6-1
3-9,3-18,
11-108 084-15 5-2,5-3 3-20,8-1 | 11-330277-15 3-6,3-8, 12-305 144-25 3-1,9-2
11-130293-15 8-1 3-10,3-11,
11-108 087-15 5-2,5-3 3-12,3-16,| 12-305264-15 3-20,8-1
11-130 365-15 9-3 3-18,4-1,
11-108 096-15 4-3 5-2,5-3, 12-305 904-05 5-4
11-132 172-15 3-2 5-4,7-1
11-108 102-15 9-3 11-330280-15 3-6 12-335 151-15 5-5
11-132 223-15 3-2
11-108 135-15 4-2 11-330 952-15 3-2,3-8, 12-335171-15 3-9
11-170 281-15 3-7 3-12,3-13,
11-108171-15 16-1 3-14,3-15,| 12-341090-25 3-12
11-173168-25 3-2 3-16,3-17
11-108 174-15 9-1,9-4 3-20,4-2, | 12-349901-05 3-16,5-3
11-173171-25 3-1 5-2,5-3,
11-108 174-25 3-2 8-1 12-360 023-05 6-1
11-173 174-25 4-1 11-330 955-15 3-4
11-108 177-15 3-19,6-1 12-360 054-05 3-9
11-174176-15 4-2,4-3 11-330 958-15 4-1
11-108 180-15 6-1 12-360 063-05 3-10,3-12
11-174 233-15 13-1 11-330 962-15 3-14
11-108 222-15 3-15,3-16 12-360 064-05 3-3
5-2,5-3, 11-178 17215 4-3 11-330 964-15 3-6,3-17
5-5 12-360 083-05 3-1
11-108 222-25 3-1 11-178 22325 3-10 11-330 968-15 3-17
12-360 143-05 3-8
11-108 225-15 3-17 11-180 283-25 3-1,4-2 11-335 085-15 5-2,5-3
12-499 150-45 9-4
11-108 285-15 6-1 11-210 081-15 6-1 11-335 223-15 9-3
12-499 170-45 6-1
11-108 285-25 1-1 11-210 168-15 5-5 11-335 280-15 3-6,3-9,
3-11,3-17 | 12-510140-45 3-1
11-108 846-15 13-1 11-210 168-25 3-13 11-341 166-15 3-17
12-510 141-45 3-1
11-130 086-15 5-1 11-210 178-15 6-1 11-341277-15 3-2,3-4,
3-5 12-518 150-45 5-4
11-130 101-15 6-1 11-210 265-15 3-6 11-341 901-15 3-4
12-610 190-45 3-73-8,
11-130 113-15 5-4 11-225223-15 3-3 11-341 902-15 3-17 3-14,3-17
3-18,5-4
11-130 167-15 6-1 1-22523215  3-2,5-1 11-462154-55  9-3 12-61020045  3-9,4-3
1113017025  9-2 lRR0084-25  3-13 1146240355  9-4,9-5 | 1261021045  3-3
113017316 3-1,4-2, | 78179015 8-14.6-1 | ) 0518415  5.1.6.1 | 1261023045  3-15,3-16,
4-3,9-3 | 1131797115 3-4 3-20,5-2,
11-130 176-15 3-5,3-14, 12-005 175-05 3-9 5-3,8-1
4-2.8-1. | 1132017115 3-10 1261025045 3-1
16-1 12-005 195-15 4-2,6-1
11-130 185-15 3-1 11-330 085-15 3.3 12-610 280-45 3-18
12-005215-15 7-1,8-1
11-130 224-15 3-8,3-9 11-330 166-15 3.8 12-618 170-45 3-1
3-12,3-17
, , ¥ -15 5-5
3-20,4-2, | 11-330175-15 3-13,5-1 12024151 12-618 210-45 3-11,8-1
5-1,8-1
1113022425 3-1 1133020515 9-4 1202417115 3-20.8-1 | 1962420045  5-1
11-130227-15 4-3 11-330217-15 3-15,4-3 | 1202419115 4-2,5-4 12-624 210-45 3.9
11-130 233-15 4-2,6-1 11-330220-15 3-2,3-3, | 12:024191-25 3-13 12-624 280-45 3.8
3-4,3-5,
11-130 257-25 3-1 4-2 12-024.210-15 16-1 12-624 31045 3-18

17 -1



Index (Teilenummern/ Seitenzahlen) PFAFF 1051
Index (part numbers/ page numbers) PFAFF 1053
Index (numéros de p!éces, de pages) _ PFAFF 1181 1 7
Index (hniumeros de pieza/ niumeros de pagina) PFAFF 1183
Seite Seite Seite Seite
Page Page Page Page
No. Pages No. Pages No. Pages No. Pages
Pagina Pagina Pagina Pagina
12-640 090-55 4-2 28-011 202-47 15-1 91-056 193-25 3-138,5-1 91-069 632-05 4-2
12-640 130-55 3-2,3-13 61-111 639-70 11-1 91-056 197-91 5-1 91-069 709-12 3-4
12-640 150-65 3-7,3-10, 61-111 639-71 11-1 91-056 198-21 5-1 91-069 789-15 4-3
12-640 170-55 g: 10, 4-2 71-110 003-35 6-1 91-056 578-91 3-13 91-088 881-11 6-1
12-640 200-65 3-12,4-2 71-120 006-32 g=3 91-056 760-05 5-1 91-088 883-11 6-1
12-660 390-45 3-15,3-16,| 71-130006-39 9-2 91-069 056-05 3-4,3-5 91-100 076-15 3-14
12-710901-22 2:1265_3 71-170002-14 7-1 91-069 075-11 3-2 91-100 117-15 3-2
12-710904-12 3-20,8-1 71-170002-15 5-5 91-069079-72/895 3 -2 91-100 270-25 3-12
13-030341-05 3-1 71-170002-16 6-1 91-069 105-25 3-2 91-100 281-25 3-13
13-033 190-05 5-2,5-3 71-170002-20 5-1 91-069 322-01 3-2 91-100 296-25 3-14
13-033 208-05 3-12 71-170 002-21 8-1 91-069 335-72/893 13- 1 91-100 331-15 3-7
13-033 346-05 1-1 71-370001-35 9-1 91-069 371-92 4-3 91-100400-15 3-6
13-052 085-55 3-6,3-8 71-5623 555-61 9-=-3 91-069 434-91 3-2 91-105 482-05 3-12
13-063 193-05 3-15,3-16,| 71-590007-21 9-4 91-069 483-04 4-2 91-106 033-15 4-3
13-064 247-05 g : g < 71-5690 007-26 9-4 91-069 484-04 4-2 91-107 265-05 4-3
13-068 391-05 3-1 71-690 007-53 9= 91-069 486-05 4-3 91-118 099-91 3-13
13-250 088-25 3-4 91-000621-15 3-14 91-069 489-12 4-3 91-118570-92 3-6
13-250 097-25 3-5 91-001 824-05 4-2 91-069 490-11 4-2 91-118681-05 3-13
14-016 080-01 3-15,3-16,| 91-004 181-05 3-14 91-069 493-11 4-2 91-118 683-05 3-13
14-016 101-91 2:12%5_3 91-009 035-25 3-13 91-069 496-05 4-2 91-118 685-05 3-13
14-016 151-91 3-6 91-021 124-15 6-1 91-069 498-11 4-3 91-118 711-05 3-14,4-2
14-016 171-91 3-17 91-027 289-15 13-1 91-069 501-15 4-3 91-118 940-05 3-13
14-018 624-91 3-6 91-027 370-05 13-1 91-069 554-12 3-14 91-130865-15 6-1
14-026 902-01 3-6 91-027 371-12 13-1 91-069 562-05 3-2 91-161 334-25 3-2
14-602 901-01 3-13 91-027 645-75/699 11 -1 91-069 568-05 3-2 91-162578-71/698 3 -1
15-120 013-05 5-5 91-027 975-91 15-1 91-069 577-91 4-2 91-162 582-75/895 3 -1
1641413305  13-1 91-027 97691 15-1 9106957905  3-2 91-162 583-75/699 3- 1
25-161801-49 g ] ;" 35 .5é 91-027977-91  15-1 91-069585-25  3-13 9116259625 3-2
25-161 801-52 3-4,3-5, 91-028 036-25 5-5 91-069 598-11 4-2 91-162 597-05 3-15,3-186,
3-16,5-3 5-2,5-3
25-308 820-60 3-1 91-029692-75/792 13-1 91-069 599-15 4-2 91-162 690-92 3-2
26-536 301-09 3-4,3-5, 91-033915-21 11-1 91-069 600-15 4-2 91-162 694-05 3-2
28-011 201-05 ?5_ —1 ? o 91-038 801-75/699 11 -1 91-069 601-15 4-2 91-162 920-92 3-15,3-16,
28-011 202-05 15-1 91-056 192-25 3-13,5-1 91-069 630-91 4-2 91-162 921-92 g: 127 o3
PFAFF 17-2



Index (Teilenummern / Seitenzahlen) PFAFF 1051
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Seite Seite Seite Seite
Page Page Page Page
No. Pages No. Pages No. Pages No. Pages
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91-162 984-05 3-2 91-175729-15 6-1 91-262 149-05 5-4 91-262 222-05 3-10
91-165 685-05 5-2,5-3 91-175732-15 6-1 91-262 150-91 3-17 91-262 225-91 5-2,5-3
91-166 452-21 3-13 91-175 80691 6-1 91-262 153-92 3-17 91-262 22691 3-15,3-186,
5-2,5-3
91-167 590-15 3-1 91-229 068-75/895 10- 1 91-262 156-91 3-18 91-262 228-01 3-19
91-168 347-05 3-18 91-229 069-75/895 10- 1 91-262 161-72/698 3-6 91-262 231-72/893 3- 11
91-168 480-15 3-6 91-229070-70/395 10 -1 91-262 162-75/698 3 -1 91-262 232-11 3-1
91-169 457-12 3-4 91-229071-71/895 10-1 91-262 164-12 3-20,8-1 91-262 235-15 5-2,5-3
91-169 474-05 4-3 91-229 072-45 10-1 91-262 166-91 13-1 91-262 236-91 3-16
91-169475-15 4-2 91-229073-71/895 10-1 91-262 167-05 13-1 91-262 237-91 3-16
91-169 556-05 3-73-8, 91-229 074-05 10-1 91-262 168-05 13-1 91-262 244-92 3-18
3-14,3-17
5-4 91-229 075-45 10-1 91-262 174-11 3-7 91-262 245-04 3-18
91-171 042-05 3-13
91-229 076-75/698 10- 1 91-262 17905 3-7 91-262 250-91 3-16
91-171 049-05 3-13
91-229077-72/895 10-1 91-262 181-05 3-7 91-262 273-05 8-1
91-171 050-05 3-2
91-229 078-25 10-1 91-262 183-75/895 3-1 91-262 274-05 3-1
91-171 068-05 3-2
91-229 079-25 10-1 91-262 184-05 5-2,5-3 91-262 277-05 3-14
91-171 158-92 3-17
91-229 080-25 10-1 91-262 185-05 5-2,5-3 91-262 278-11 3-10
91-171 409-12 3-18
91-229 081-25 10-1 91-262 187-15 3-15,3-16,| 91-262300-91 3-14
91-171 441-01 3-8 5-2,5-3
91-229 082-25 10-1 91-262 188-15 5-2,56-3 91-262 301-12 3-14
91-171 785-05 5-3
91-229 123-25 10-1 91-262 189-91 5-2,5-3 91-262 304-45 3-3
91-171 811-15 3-7
91-229 124-25 10-1 91-262 195-92 3-6 91-262 320-91 3-5
91-171 853-15 5-2,6-3
91-229125-25 10-1 91-262 196-05 3-6 91-262 326-15 3-1
91-172 676-05 3-18
91-229 126-25 10-1 91-262 197-05 3-12 91-262 329-75/895 3-1
91-173967-15 6-1
9192912795  10-1 9126220091  3-12 9126233191  3-15,3-16
91-173968-15 6-1
91-229 128-25 10-1 91-262 201-05 312 o <02 365 3-4
91-174 016-05 3-5
- -91 3-8
91-229 129-25 10-1 91-262 202-15 3-12 91262344
91-174 223-05 6-1 91-262 345-12 3-8
91-229 165-70/893 13- 1 91-262 203-05 3-12
91-174783-05 3-13 91-262 346-12 3-8
91-262 061-05 3-17 91-262 208-05 5-2,56-3
91-174 851-05 5-1 91-262 347-05 3-8
91-262 062-92 3-17 91-262 20991 5-3
91-174 879-05 3-13 91-262 348-91 3-9
91-262 069-15 5-4 91-262 210-92 3-10
; g ) 91-262 354-05 3-3
9117520305 3-18 91-262 136-15 5-4 91-262 214-05 3-15,3-16,
5-2,5-3 91-262 355-12 3-12
917526512 6-1 9126213815  5-4 9126221591  5-3
91-262 357-75/698 16 -1
91-175354-15 6-1 9126214305  5-5 91-262218-06  3-10
91-262 360-05 3-15,3-16,
91-175557-11 5-1 91-262 146-91 5-4 91-262 219-91 3-10 5-2,5-3
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9126237292  8-1 9126256592  4-1 9126282091  3-3 9126519815  3-7
9126237691  3-16 9126256692  3-17 9126282191  3-3 9126639701  3-13
9126237791  3-15,3-16 | 9126256705  9-3 9126282496  3-14 91-268076-15  3-16,5-3
91-262 385-75/393 9-4 91-262 569-91 5-1 91-262 825-91 3-14 91-290733-91 3-1
9126240805  16-1 91-262572-15  3-1 91262830-11  3-7 91-70078515  3-18
9126240915 16-1 9126257305  3-20,8-1 | 9126283415  9-3 9170117915 3-14
9126241092  3-12 9126257605  9-3 9126283591  9-3 Q0134615 4-3
9126241591  5-2 91262 577-75/698 3-12 9126283601  3-4 W 43
9126241691  5-2 91-262578-71/698 3-12 9126283791  3-4 95-600 647, © - 1
9126241791  3-15 9126257915  8-1 9126283891 3-8 9566573591 Qi
9126241891  3-15 9126267191  5-4 9126283991 3-8 9566935505 SRS -3
9126242191  3-5 91262677-12  3-20,8-1 | 9126284091  3-17 95-784314-91  9-1
91262422056  3-4,3-5 | 9126267891  5-1 9126284191  3-17 g | LSUSTES R
9126243705  3-15,3-16 | 9126267991  8-1 9126285391  3-7 S U1 5-c
9126243801  3-15 9126268091  3-20 9126285491  3-4 SSTSERAY SEEENE e,
91262 440-71/895 6 - 1 9126268691  3-14 9126290315 9-3 9913715145 3-13
91262 441.75/895 6 - 1 9126268725  3-14 9126288491  3-14 QN ®  3-153-16
91262 442-75/895 6 - 1 9126268391  3-6 9126288525  3-14 9913718715 3-15,3-16
9126244615 7-1 9126268991  3-6 91264 132-75/895 4- 1 913718815 3 4p-16
9126244705  7-1 9126269001  3-6 91264 133-75/895 4 -2 9913718905 o, 3-16
9126245712  3-2 9126269191  3-3 9126413491  4-3 93137190 Coaugpr3- 15, 3-16
9126246015 6-1 9126269205  3-3 9126413605  4-2 I134ps  3-15,3-16
9126246115  6-1 9126275191  3-3 91264 139.72/895 4 -3 P 19205 3-15,3-16
9126246515 3-20,8-1 | 9126276091  3-10 9126414015 4-2 9913719305 3-15,3-16
9126251305  6-1 91262761-71/895 3 -1 9126414191  4-1 9913719405 3-15,3-16
9126251405  5-2 9126278691  3-3 91264 144-75/895 4 -2 9913719605 9-4
91262 525-75/895 9 -2 9126278791  3-3 9126414505  4-2 9918722691 9-4
9126253615 3-1 9126278891  3-3 9126414605  4-2 9913724745 3-1
91-262544-91  3-6 91-262804-91  3-14 91-264 147-71/895 4-3 5-414.988-380-435 3-2
9126256191  3-4 9126280525  3-14 9126414901  4-2
9126265212 3-12 9126280605  3-14 9126415001  4-2
9126255492 3-8 9126281391  3-10 9126506505  5-3
9126265915 5-1 91262815-11  3-1 9126518905  3-14

PFAFF
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PFAFF

10517
1053

Unterklassen-Ausstattung
Subclass parts

Composition des sous-classes
Composicion de las subclases

1181
1183



Nahwerkzeuge

Gauge parts
1 8 01 Organes de couture  PFAFF 1051
. Organos de costura  PFAFF 1181
-8/11 B"
[}
% & 5
=9 48 = dad
“Z8s 538
PFez% LS
: 2 1-6 91-202 308-91
1-2 91-154 748-21
2 91-154 744-05
3 91-100 296-25
4 91-150 671-25
5 91-701 179-15
6 91-059 816-05
1181-731/01-8/11 A"
£
£¢
£ g g E
Ecob
£cSo
292385
X 8 g @ 3 3 ©
s .8 2232 588
= 5 Q QO C =
£fLzs AEQ= Lz =
1-10 5,0 91-202 363-93/002
1-2 5,0 91-054 426-03/019
2 91-057 104-05
3 5,0 91-069 595-04/002
4 91-100 296-25
5-8 5,0 91-150 676-93/001
5 91-150 677-05
6 5,0 91-048 716-03/003
7 5,0 91-048 703-04/006
8 91-000 730-25
9 91-701 179-15
10 5,0 91-059 833-04/005
1 8 -2 |:|/H siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen pFAF F

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Nahwerkzeuge
Gauge parts
Organes de couture
Organos de costura

PFAFF 1181

18.01

-731/01-8/11 B”

£ e Ee
IS g s € £ g g E
Ecob Ecod
£c5 £cSe
T D Q ©T 2 Q
- £23%3 Ss22 29,8 8283 ss88
7] ol = @ .© c
e AED= Lz £ezz FEo= efzz
1-10 3,5 91-202 378-93/001 6 91-150 718-03/001
4,0 91-202 363-93/003 91-048 716-03/001
4,5 91-202 363-93/004 91-048 716-03/002
5,0 91-202 363-93/001 91-048 716-03/003
6,0 91-202 363-93/005 91-048 716-03/005
70 91-202 363-93/006 91-048 716-03/007
1-2 3,5 91-054 426-03/016 7 91-048 703-04/004
4,0 91-054 426-03/017 91-048 703-04/005
4,5 91-054 426-03/018 91-048 703-04/006
5,0 91-054 426-03/019 91-048 703-04/008
6,0 91-054 426-03/020 91-048 703-04/010
70 91-054 426-03/021 7a 91-058 178-05
2 91-057 104-05 7b 91-169 608-05
3 3,5 91-169 395-04/002 7 91-150 72005
40-70 91-069 595-04/002 ¢
1-000 730-2
4 91-100 296-25 91-000 730-25
1-701 179-1
5-8 3,5 91-150 717-93/001 91-/01 179-15
4,0 91-150 676-93/002 10 91-046 467-04/006
4,5 91-150 676-93/003 91-059 833-04/002
5,0 91-150 676-93/001 91-059 833-04/004
6,0 91-150 676-93/004 91-059 833-04/006
70 91-150 676-93/005 g}-ggg ggg-ggg?g
5 91-150 677-05 ) )

P FA F F |:| /% siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave




18.01

Nahwerkzeuge
Gauge parts
Organes de couture
Organos de costura

PFAFF 1051
PFAFF 1181

-8/12 AP
[%]
=9 48 s oda
“Z8s 5388
PLz% L
1 2
1-6 91-202 309-93/001
1-2 91-154 751-23/001
2 91-154 744-05
3 91-100 296-25
4 91-150 673-25
5 91-701 179-15
6 91-059 812-04/001
1181-8/13 CNY
@ § N
5248 5588
s E 27T o 33
Pez% LS
1 2 1-6 91-202 310-93/001
1-2 91-154 741-23/001
2 91-154 744-05
3 91-100 296-25
4 91-150 672-25
5 91-701 179-15
6 91-059 961-05

18-4

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

|:| /Y siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave

PFAFF



Nahwerkzeuge

Gauge parts

Organes de couture  PFAFF 1053
Organos de costura  PFAFF 1183

18.02

-8/31 A"
% § N
.o .9 . .00
“Z4g 2298
(%} 2Lt
LLs2 ez
2 1-6 91-202 355-93/001
1
1-2 91-154 756-23/001
2 91-154 744-05
3 91-100 296-25
4 91-154 694-24/002
5 91-701 179-15
6 91-059 968-05
-8/31 B-
[%2]
Z24g $238
LLs> ez
1 2 1-6 91-202 356-93/001
1-2 91-154 753-21
2 91-154 744-05
3 91-100 296-25
4 91-154 694-24/001
5 91-701 179-15
6 91-059 968-05

P FA F F |:| /% siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave

18-5



Nahwerkzeuge

Gauge parts
1 8 02 Organes de couture
. Organos de costura  PFAFF 1183
-8/33 CNF
[%]
=9 48 s oda
=Z8s 5233
PLz% o
2
1 1-6 91-202 357-93/001
) 91-154 758-23/001
2 91-154 744-05
3 91-100 296-25
4 91-150 693-25
5 91-701 179-15
6 91-059 967-05
1 8 _ 6 |:|/H siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen pFAF F

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Nahwerkzeuge
Gauge parts
Organes de couture

18.02

Organos de costura  PFAFF 1183
8/44 AC I
:
O |
! 12
- |
4— |
L I
N \
~
13
14
- 8 g . g q
.o . 8 o8 8 LS .8 Lgaa
2249 Z738s8 =z 8 2283
cLEZ Lz fEzZ Lz
1-19 91-202 358-93/001 12 91-171 557-05
1-2 91-262 565-92 13 91-262 520-25
2 11-330 085-15 14 11-132 172-15
3 91-700 717-15 15 91-051 155-93/001
4 91-171 076-01 16 91-100 296-25
5 91-700 388-15 17 91-150 695-24/001
6 91-169 322-15 18 91-701 179-15
7 91-169 323-15 19 91-059 969-04/001
8 12-640 070-55
9 91-025 376-05
10 91-700 409-15
1" 91-025 374-05
PFAF F ] /% siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen 18 -7

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Nahwerkzeuge

Gauge parts
1 8 02 Organes de couture
. Organos de costura  PFAFF 1183
-8/44 B" .
. -
3
s |
\
] | 2
4— |
L I
o~ \
~
-9 .8 .oaa -9 .8 oA
zZ2 34 ZZ oo zZ2 8o ZZ o0
5 EQD LT s E QT DT
£L2z2 (ol fEZZ eLe s
1-19 91-202 358-93/002 12 91-171 557-05
1-2 91-262 565-92 13 91-262 520-25
2 11-330 085-15 14 11-132 172-15
3 91-700 717-15 15 91-051 155-93/001
4 91-171 076-01 16 91-100 296-25
5 91-700 388-15 17 91-150 695-24/002
6 91-169 322-15 18 91-701 179-15
7 91-169 323-15 19 91-059 969-04/002
8 12-640 070-65
9 91-025 376-05
10 91-700 409-15
1" 91-025 374-05
18-8 [_]/" siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schiiisselzeichen pFAF F

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Nahwerkzeuge

Gauge parts
Organes de couture 1 8 2
Organos de costura  PFAFF 1183 .O
-8/44 CN” N
© |
|
. | 12
4— |
. \
~

a/ P—
&
/
/
/
/
< o1
) |
e g8
T {0 ¢
)
[o6] ~ (o)}
EMQ

—
(e}

S
P
T

/9®
\0
4?33%@

_d-éi _-o'gr;é _d-éi ;o'%é
“c s 7o88 “c8s 583
£2zz Rz £2zz Rz Z
1-19 91-202 358-93/003 12 91-171 557-05
1-2 91-262 565-92 13 91-262 520-25
2 11-330 085-15 14 11-132 172-156
3 91-700 717-15 15 91-051 155-93/002
4 91-171 076-01 16 91-100 296-25
5 91-700 388-15 17 91-150 695-24/003
6 91-169 322-15 18 91-701 179-15
7 91-169 323-15 19 91-059 969-04/003
8 12-640 070-565
9 91-025 376-05
10 91-700 409-15
M 91-025 374-05
PFAFF [_]/" siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schiiisselzeichen 18-9

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Kopfteile
Needle head parts

1 9 01 Piéces de téte
. Piezas de la cabeza PFAFF 9083

25-308 820-30es]

91-262 565-92

11-330 958-15

System 134 kk [6]
Systéme 134 kk [6]
Sistima 134 kk[&]

09-908 300-01 91-169 395-04/002[9]= 3.5 mm
91-069 595-04/002[9]= 4,0-7,0 mm
- (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen
1 9 1 (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183) :l see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings PFAF F
(les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183) voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

(las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183) véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Armteile
Arm parts

Pieces de bras 1 9
—- Piezas del brazo PFAFF 9083 . 01

09-908 300-02
09-908 300-03

a0

09-908 300-04

PFAF F [ siehe Kapitel 2 Erléuterung der Schiisselzeichen (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) 19 -2
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183)
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles (les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183)
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave (las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183)



Grundplattenteile
Bedplate parts

1 9 01 Pieces du plateau fondemental
. Piezas del carter PFAFF 9083

09-908 300-05

09-908 300-06

09-908 300-07

09-908 300-10

09-908 300-11 '

18-378 001-91 ‘,
25-308 820-40[88 — <

A\
25-308 820-40[88 — -

18378 001-01—

\/’ 7

09-908 300-09

| used M6 X 20 mm counter sunk screws to mount the angle bracket making it much ¢
easier to remove. The holes in the casting for mounting the angle bracket must be [
counter sunk as well. The cylinder is a Bimba 10mm dia and 10 mm stroke. For a []
part number use the same number as above. The cylinder coming from Germany is |
a magnet type cylinder. The Bimba is not.

- (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der SchllUsselzeichen
1 9 3 (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183) |:| see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings PFAF F
(les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183) voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

(las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183) véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave


default
I used M6 X 20 mm counter sunk screws to mount the angle bracket making it much easier to remove.  The holes in the casting for mounting the angle bracket must be counter sunk as well.  The cylinder is a Bimba 10mm dia and 10 mm stroke.  For a part number use the same number as above.  The cylinder coming from Germany is  a magnet type cylinder.  The Bimba is not.


Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts
Piéces du plateau fondamental 1 9 O 1
Piezas del carter PFAFF 9083 .

09-908 300-15
09-908 300-16
09-908 300-17 (2x)

09-908 300-18

09-908 300-15
09-908 300-19

09-908 300-18

09-908 300-21

09-908 300-22

09-908 300-21

09-908 300-18

09-908 300-12/001 []=5,0 mm 09-908 300-14 (3x)
09-908 300-12/002[91=3,5 mm | (9-908 300-13

91-100 296-25 (2x)

09-908 300-21

09-908 300-19 09-908 300-19

09-908 300-20

09-908 300-18

09-908 300-19

PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) 19 _ 4
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183)
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles (les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183)

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave (las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183)



Grundplattenteile
Bedplate parts

1 9 01 Pieces du plateau fondemental
. Piezas del carter PFAFF 9083

09-908 300-31
09-908 300-23 —
09-908 300-24 —-

09-908 300-28

09-908 300-26 09-908 300-29

09-908 300-27
09-908 300-25
- (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen
1 9 5 (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183) :l see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings PFAF F
(les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183) voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

(las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183) véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Grundplattenteile
Bedplate parts

Piéces du plateau fondamental 1 9 01
Piezas del carter PFAFF 9083 .

09-908 300-38
09-908 300-37 09-908 300-39

09-908 300-36 (2x) 09-908 300-40
09-908 300-41

09-908 300-43

09-908 300-45
‘ 09-908 300-46
» -
09-908 300-19 / 09-908 300-42
09-908 300-18 09-908 300-43
09-908 300-42
09-908 300-21
PFAFF ey epmaton ot ey mange o ot pot sos PEATT 183 19-6
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles (les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183)

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave (las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183)



Grundplattenteile
Bedplate parts

1 9 Pieces du plateau fondemental
.01 Piezas del carter PFAFF 9083

09-908 300-52
09-908 300-50 (2x)

09-908 300-53 09-908 300-51 (2x)
25-308 820-30

25-308 820-30

09-908 300-54

25-308 820-30

25-308 820-30

a
- ]

09-908 300-50 (2x)
09-908 300-49

09-908 300-48

09-908 300-47

In order to mount the cylinder, | had to drill the mounting hole out to /4 "
to fit the stud. no big deal. The cylinder used is a Bimba 16 mm stroke
and 10 mm dia. Use the part number above for replacement cylinders.

- (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der SchllUsselzeichen
1 9 7 (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183) :l see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings PFAF F
(les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183) voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

(las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183) véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave


default
In order to mount the cylinder, I had to drill the mounting hole out to !/4 " to fit the stud.  no big deal.  The cylinder used is a Bimba  16 mm stroke and 10 mm dia. Use the part number above for replacement cylinders.


09-908 300-56

09-908 300-65 ———— =

Grundplattenteile
Bedplate parts

,, Pieces du plateau fondamental 1 9 01
——— 1 Piezas del carter PFAFF 9083 .

=+ 09-908 300-56

09-908 300-58

) \
o
©
©
o
ss)
)
<)
@
&
N

EEE e - . R
N
PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) 1 9 _ 8
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183)
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles (les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183)

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave (las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183)



Absaugeinrichtung

Vacuum waste disposal unit
1 9 01 Dispositif daspiration
. Dispositivo de aspiracién PFAFF 9083

09-908 300-64
09-908 300-62

09-908 300-63
09-908 300-62
00508 09-908 300-59
09-908 300-61 N/ el
-

09-908 300-59
25-308 820-30

09-908 300-60

25-308 820-40
09-908 300-65

09-908 300-66 \

- (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen
1 9 9 (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183) I:l see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings PFAF F
(les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183) voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

(las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183) véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Pneumatische Ausristung
Pneumatic equipment

Equipement pneumatique 1 9 01
Equipo neumatico PFAFF 9083 .

09-908 300-67
09-908 300-68

09-908 300-67
25-308 820-30

25-308 820-30

25-308 820-30

09-908 300-69 (4x)
09-908 300-70 (2x)

09-908 300-72 (2x)
09-908 300-73 (2x)

09-908 300-74

25-308 820-40
25-308 820-40
09-908 300-76

09-908 300-75 (2x)

09-908 300-74

PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) 1 9 _ ‘| O
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183)
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles (les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183)

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave (las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183)



Pneumatische Ausristung
Pneumatic equipment

1 9 Equipement pneumatique
.01 Equipo neumatico PFAFF 9083

09-908 300-68

09-908 300-75
09-908 300-77

25-308 820-30
25-308 820-40

25-308 820-30

09-908 300-68 \

25-308 820-30

/

09-908 300-68

09-908 300-78 //
09-908 300-70

09-908 300-79 09-908 300-75
09-908 300-75
25-308 820-40
09-908 300-80
25-308 820-40
19-M o alon pan e PeArr 153 e i g PFAFF
(les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183) voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

(las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183) véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Pneumatische Ausristung
Pneumatic equipment

Equipement pneumatique 1 9 01
Equipo neumatico PFAFF 9083 .

25-308 820-40

09-908 300-86
09-908 300-84

09-908 300-85 09-908 300-75

25-308 820-40
25-308 820-40
09-908 300-81

09-908 300-82 09-908 300-83

99-115 300-91
99-136 302-05

09-908 300-88
09-908 300-87
PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) 19 _ ‘| 2
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183)
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles (les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183)

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave (las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183)



Pneumatische Ausristung
Pneumatic equipment

1 9 01 Equipement pneumatique
. Equipo neumatico PFAFF 9083

09-908 300-84

25-308 820-40

09-908 300-89

09-908 300-90

09-908 300-93

09-908 300-75

25-308 820-40

09-908 300-85

25-308 820-40
- (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen
1 9 1 3 (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183) :l see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings PFAF F
(les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183) voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

(las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183) véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Pneumatische Ausristung
Pneumatic equipment

Equipement pneumatique 1 9 01
Equipo neumatico PFAFF 9083 .
09-908 300-92
25-308 820-30
09-908 300-92
09-908 300-94 09-908 300-73
09-908 300-92 25.308 820-30 09-908 300-73

o\ \
09-908 300-95 (4x) 09-908 300-92 09-908 300-91
25-308 820-30 09-908 300-91
09-908 300-68 (2) 09-908 300-68 (2x)  09-908 300-73
09-908 300-68 (2x)
09-908 300-73
2

25-308 820-40
5-308 820-30

(2x) 25-308 820-30

09-908 300-75 (2x)

PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) 1 9 _ 1 4
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183)
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles (les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183)

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave (las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183)



Pneumatische Ausristung
Pneumatic equipment

1 9 01 Equipement pneumatique
. Equipo neumatico PFAFF 9083

09-908 300-99
09-908 300-68

25-308 820-30

09-908 300-97

09-908 300-96
09-908 300-98
09-908 301-00
09-908 301-00
- (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen
1 9 1 5 (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183) :l see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings PFAF F
(les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183) voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

(las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183) véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Elektrische Ausrustung

Electrical equipment
Equipement électrique 1 9 01
— Equipo eléctrico PFAFF 9083 .

09-908 301-01

‘\L i 09-908 301-04

! 09-908 301-03

09-908 301-02

PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) 1 9 - 1 6
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183)
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles (les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183)

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave (las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183)



Elektrische Ausriistung
Electrical equipment

1 9 01 Equipement électrique
. Equipo eléctrico PFAFF 9083

09-908 301-05

09-908 301-07 () ——1— 1 -

o 09-908 301-06

09-908 301-08 09-908 301-10
09-908 301-09 (2x)
—

09-908 301-18
09-908 301-17
09-908 301-16

09-908 301-11

09-908 301-11

g 09-908 301-12
f
09-908 301-13
a

/ 09-908 301-14

09-908 301-15

e 09-908 301-07 (4x)

1 9 - 1 7 (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) |:| siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen
(for all other parts see PFAFF 1183) see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
(les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183) voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles

(las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183) véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave

PFAFF



Elektrische Ausriistung
Electrical equipment

Equipement électrique 19 01
Equipo eléctrico PFAFF 9083 .

09-908 301-21
09-908 301-19

09-908 301-19

09-908 301-20

09-908 301-19 09-908 301-19

PFAF F :l siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schlisselzeichen (die sonstigenTeile wie PFAFF 1183 ) 19 _ ‘| 8
see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings (for all other parts see PFAFF 1183)
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles (les autres pieces comme dans la PFAFF 1183)

véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave (las demas piezas como en la PFAFF 1183)



Nahschablonen
Sewing jigs

1 9 01 Patrons de couture
. Plantillas de costura PFAFF 9083

By oy ity s
I AR R

95-778 300-90
95-300 321-70

19 - 1 9 |:| siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen PFAF F

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



Index (Teilenummern / Seitenzahlen)
Index (part numbers/ page numbers)
Index (numéros de piéces, de pages)

19.02

Index (hiumeros de pieza/ nimeros de pagina) PFAFF 9083
Seite Seite Seite Seite
Page Page Page Page
No. Pages No. Pages No. Pages No. Pages
Péagina Pagina Pagina Pagina
09-908 300-01 19-1 0990830033  19-6 09-908300-66  19-9 09-90830099  19-15
09-908300-02  19-2 09-90830034  19-6 09-908300-67  19-10 09-908301-00  19-15
0990830003  19-2 09-90830035  19-6 09-908300-68  19-10,19-11, 09-908301-01 19-16
19-14,19-15
09-908300-04  19-2 0990830036  19-6 0990830069  19-10 09-908.301-02 19-16
0990830005  19-3 09-908300-37  19-6 09-908300-70  19-10,19-11| 09-908301-03 19-16
0990830006  19-3 0990830038  19-6 09-908 300-71 19-10 09-908301-04 19-16
0990830007  19-3 0990830039  19-6 09-908300-72  19-10 09-908.301-05 19-17
09-908300-08  19-3 09-908300-40  19-6 09-908300-73  19-10,19-14| 09-908301-06  19-17
0990830009  19-3 09-908 300-41 19-6 09-908300-74  19-10 09-908301-07 19-17
09-908300-10  19-3 09-908300-42  19-6 09-908300-75  19-10,19-11, 09-908301-08 19-17
19-12,19-13,
09-908 300-11 19-3 09-908300-43  19-6 19-14 09-908.301-09 19-17
09-908300-76  19-10
09-908300-12/001 19-4 09-908300-44  19-6 09-908301-10 19-17
09-908300-77  19-11
09-908300-12/002 19-4 09-908300-45  19-6 09-908.301-11 19-17
09-908300-78  19-11
09908300-13  19-4 09-908300-46  19-6 09-908301-12 19-17
09-908300-79  19-11
09-908300-14  19-4 0990830047  19-7 0990830113 19-17/
09-908300-80  19-11
09-908300-15  19-4 09-908300-48  19-7 09-908301-14 19-17
09-908300-81  19-12
09-908300-16  19-4 09-908300-49  19-7 09-908301-15 19-17
09-908300-82  19-12
09-908300-17  19-4 09-908300-50  19-7 09-908301-16 19-17
09-908300-83  19-12
09-908300-18  19-4,19-6 | 09-908300-51 19-7 09-908301-17 19-17
09-908300-84  19-12,19-13
09-908300-19  19-4,19-6 | 0990830052  19-7 09-908301-18 19-17
09-908300-85  19-12,19-13
0990830020  19-4 09-908300-53  19-7 09-908301-19 19-18
09-908300-86  19-12
09-908 300-21 19-4,19-6 | 0990830054  19-7 09-908.301-20 19-18
09-908300-87  19-12
0990830022  19-4 09-908300-55  19-8 09-908.301-21 19-18
09-908300-88  19-12
0990830023  19-5 09-908300-56  19-8 11-108 174-25 19-1
09-908300-89  19-13
¥ ! . ' ¥ i 11-330958-15 19-1
09-90830024  19-5 09-908300-57  19-8 oo o
09908300256  19-5 0990830058  19-8 0990830091  19-14 18378 001-91 19-3
0990830026  19-5 09-90830059  19-9 0990830092  19-14 26-308820-30 lg - ;' 13 - 17'0
09-908300-27  19-5 09-908300-60  19-9 09-90830093  19-13 18‘ 1; 19-14,
0990830028 19-5 0990830061  19-9 0990830094  19-14 2030882040~ 19-3.19-9,
09-908300-29  19-5 0990830062  19-9 0990830095  19-14 13 - 115,19 -13,
0990830030  19-5 09-908300-63  19-9 0990830096  19-15 91-069 595-04/002 19- 1
09-908 300-31 19-5 09-908 300-64 19-9 09-908 300-97 19-15 91-100 296-25 19-4
0990830032  19-6 09-908300-65  19-9 0990830098  19-15 91-169.395-04/002 19-1
PFAFF e ey " 19-20

voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave



19.02

Index (Teilenummern / Seitenzahlen)
Index (part numbers / page numbers)
Index (numéros de piéces, de pages)
Index (niumeros de pieza / numeros de pagina) PFAFF 9083

Seite Seite Seite Seite
Page Page Page Page
No. Pages No. Pages No. Pages No. Pages
Péagina Pagina Pagina Pagina
91-262 565-92 19-1
95-300321-70 19-19
95-778 300-90 19-19
99-115300-91 19-12
99-136 302-05 19-12
1 9 -21 siehe Kapitel 2 Erlauterung der Schliisselzeichen PFAF F

see chapter 2 Explanation of key markings
voir le chap. 2 Explication des symboles
véase el Cap. 2 Explicaciones de los signos clave
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